



2026:CGHC:13113-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET**CRA No. 1920 of 2017**Shiv Prasad @ Ladhu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

21.02.2018	Shri Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Shri Avinash K. Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2017, an application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing this appeal is condoned. Heard on admission. Admit. Also heard on I. A. No.2/2017, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Issue notice of this application to the State/respondent. Shri Mishra accepting notice prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objection. List this case after four weeks. In the meanwhile, after receiving the record, Registry to prepare the paper book. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	---

Anjani