



2026:CGHC:13113-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET**Cr.A No.1920 of 2017**Shiv Prasad @ Ladhu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

28.03.2018	Shri Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Avinash K. Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State. Shri Agrawal seeks withdrawal of IA No.2/2017, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail on the ground that the Appellant is in jail since 21.9.2011 and submits that instead of deciding the bail application, the Appeal itself may be heard finally on an early date. Learned State Counsel has no objection to this preposition. Accordingly, IA No.2/2017 is dismissed as withdrawn at this stage. Considering the detention period of the accused/Appellant, Registry is directed to post this case for final hearing in the month of July, 2018. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE

Priya