



2026:CGHC:13113-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1920 of 2017Shiv Prasad @ Ladhu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

10/05/2023	Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Neeraj Pradhan, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Let a bailable warrant of Rs. 20,000/- be issued against the Appellant by registered mode through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 10th July, 2023. List this appeal on 10th July, 2023. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
------------	---