



2026:CGHC:13113-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1920 of 2017Shiv Prasad @ Ladhu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Division Bench :-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

10/07/2023	Shri Viprasen Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Shri Afroz Khan, P.L. for the State. The appellant is present before this Court and now his presence be marked, he is directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 07th August, 2023 and thereafter appear before the trial Court on a date to be given by the Registry of this Court and shall continue to appear there on all such subsequent dates as are given to him by the said Court, till the disposal of this appeal. List this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	